

**CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET**

DATE 2/20/2024

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: Woodland Trails Sanitary Sewer Repair Project

Bid Items 1-25				Engineer's Estimate		Apex Excavating & Underground 4891 Fell Drive Marion, Mi 49665 231-429-6633		Glaeser Dawes Corporation 4130 Commerce Drive Flushing, Mi 48433 810-487-1560	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Max \$10,900	1	LSUM	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,897.29	\$ 10,897.29
2	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	100	Ft	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.28	\$ 628.00
3	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.93	\$ 496.50
4	Pavt, Rem	150	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13.64	\$ 2,046.00
5	Sidewalk, Rem	25	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21.49	\$ 537.25
6	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 96.72	\$ 967.20
7	Subbase, CIP	18	Cyd	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3.89	\$ 70.02
8	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	18	Syd	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 41.60	\$ 748.80
9	Maintenance Gravel	30	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 44.73	\$ 1,341.90
10	Sewer, SDR-26, 10 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	100	Ft	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 345.44	\$ 34,544.00
11	Dr Structure Tap, 10 inch	1	Ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,310.49	\$ 2,310.49
12	Flow Channel, Rem, Construct	2	Ea	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,620.30	\$ 7,240.60
13	Sanitary Sewer, Bypass Pumping	1	LSUM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,099.99	\$ 1,099.99
14	Hand Patching	10	Ton	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 260.38	\$ 2,603.80
15	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	50	Ft	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 2,612.50
16	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	132	Syd	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 14,058.00
17	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	45	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 11.63	\$ 523.35
18	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	180	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.88	\$ 2,138.40
19	Turf Establishment, Performance	190	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15.41	\$ 2,927.90
20	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.57	\$ 182.28
21	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn & Oper	2	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 130.19	\$ 260.38
22	Minor Traf Devices, Max \$10,000	1	LSUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 260.38	\$ 260.38
23	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn & Oper	25	Ea	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6.51	\$ 162.75
24	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn & Oper	220	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 572.00
25	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 904.89	\$ 904.89
<b>TOTAL:</b>					\$ 119,695.00		\$ 72,805.00	\$ 90,134.67	

DEPT. HEAD: \_\_\_\_\_

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE  
EXPIRATION DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

AWARDED: \_\_\_\_\_

PURCH. AGENT: \_\_\_\_\_

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE  
EXPIRATION DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

COUNCIL APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_

STAFF REC.: \_\_\_\_\_

SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP  
EXPIRATION DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

PO NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_

**Bid Items 1-25**

				Crawford Contracting 2502 S Meridian Rd Mt Pleasant, Mi 48858 989-775-6622		L.A. Construction Corporation 3453 N Linden Rd Flint, Mi 48504 810-659-7565			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Max \$10,900	1	LSUM	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00		\$ -
2	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	100	Ft	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
3	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
4	Pavt, Rem	150	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -
5	Sidewalk, Rem	25	Syd	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00		\$ -
6	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,220.00		\$ -
7	Subbase, CIP	18	Cyd	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,052.00		\$ -
8	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	18	Syd	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00		\$ -
9	Maintenance Gravel	30	Ton	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ -
10	Sewer, SDR-26, 10 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	100	Ft	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 132,500.00		\$ -
11	Dr Structure Tap, 10 inch	1	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00		\$ -
12	Flow Channel, Rem, Construct	2	Ea	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -
13	Sanitary Sewer, Bypass Pumping	1	LSUM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -
14	Hand Patching	10	Ton	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -
15	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	50	Ft	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00		\$ -
16	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	132	Syd	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 14,124.00		\$ -
17	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	45	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00		\$ -
18	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	180	Sft	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,790.00		\$ -
19	Turf Establishment, Performance	190	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,090.00		\$ -
20	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	\$ 84.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00		\$ -
21	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn & Oper	2	Ea	\$ 672.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00		\$ -
22	Minor Traf Devices, Max \$10,000	1	LSUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
23	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn & Oper	25	Ea	\$ 24.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -
24	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn & Oper	220	Sft	\$ 4.35	\$ 957.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ -
25	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -
<b>TOTAL:</b>					\$ 174,317.00		\$ 280,001.00		\$ -